Illinois law.

Section 363.201  Relationship to Other Grant Programs 

a)	Subject to Section 363.207, no recipient shall receive a grant or any other assistance under the Bond Act for the planning, financing or construction of sewage treatment works if a grant has been offered under Title II that would provide 100% or more of the eligible project costs. 

b)	The combination of assistance provided under the Bond Act, Title II and any other State or federal assistance shall not exceed 100% of the eligible project costs. 

c)	Assistance under this Part may be reduced if required by the Clean Water Act.
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